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Department Name/ Title Contact Info Email  
 
CA Administrative Office of the 
Courts 

Jenny Walter, 
Supervising 
Attorney 

(415) 865-7687 
455 Gold Gate Ave.  
San Francisco, CA 94102 

Jennifer.Walter@jud.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Conservation  

Marni Weber, 
Assistant 
Director Office 
of Governmental 
& Environmental 
Relations 

(916) 445-8733 
801 K St., MS 24-01 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Marni.Weber@conservation.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Corrections & 
Rehabilitation  
 
 

 
Natalie 
Fransham, Chief 
Office of Policy 
Standardization 
 
 
David Skaggs, 
Community 
Resources 
Manager, 
Religious 
Programs   
 
 

 
(916) 323-4104 
1515 S St.  
Sacramento, CA 95811 
 
 
 
(916) 324-1441 
1515 S St.  
Sacramento, CA 95811 

 
Natalie.Fransham@cdcr.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 
David.Skaggs@cdcr.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Fish & Wildlife 

Steven Ingram, 
Tribal Liaison & 
Senior Staff 
Counsel 

(916) 651-7401 
1416 9th St., 12th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Steven.Ingram@wildlife.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Food & 

David A. Pegos 
Special Assistant 

 (916) 654-0317 
1220 N Street, Suite 221 

david.pegos@cdfa.ca.gov 
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Agriculture  Sacramento, California 95814  
 
CA Department of Parks & 
Recreation 

Kathie Lindahl, 
Senior State 
Archaeologist & 
Tribal Liaison 

(916) 653-9091 
1416 9th St. 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 

Kathie.Lindahl@parks.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Veteran’s Affairs 
 
 

Mirtha Villarreal-
Younger, Deputy 
Secretary of 
Minority Affairs 

(916) 439-2884 
1227 O St. 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mirtha.Villarreal@CalVet.ca.gov 
 

 
Governor’s Interagency Council on 
Veteran’s Affairs 

Pamela Rasada, 
Administrative 
Officer 

1227 O St. 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Pamela.Rasada@icv.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Department of Water Resources 

Anecita 
Agustinez, Tribal 
Policy Advisor  

(916) 653-8726 
1416 9th St. 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Anecita.Agustinez@water.ca.gov 
 
 

 
CA Energy Commission  

Roger Johnson, 
Tribal Liaison 

(916) 651-5100 
1516 9th St., MS-16 
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 

Roger.Johnson@energy.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Environmental Protection 
Agency 

Arsenio Mataka, 
Assistant 
Secretary for EJ 
& Tribal Affairs 

(916) 323-0445 
1001 I St.  
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Arsenio.Mataka@calepa.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Fish & Game Commission 

Sonke Mastrup, 
Executive 
Director 

(916) 799-0398 
1416 9th St., Suite 1320 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Sonke.Mastrup@fgc.ca.gov 
 

CA Natural Resources Agency Liane Randolph, 
Chief Counsel 
 
 
Emiko Burchill, 

(916) 653-0569 
1416 9th St., Suite 1311 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
(916) 653-5656 

Liane.Randolph@resources.ca.gov 
 
 
 
Emiko.burchill@resources.ca.gov 
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Special Assistant 
for Policy 

1416 9th St., Suite 1311 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
 

 

CA Natural Resources Agency Ken Wiseman, 
Executive 
Director MPA 
Collaborative 
Implementation 
Project 
 

(916) 653-5674 
1416 9th St., Suite 1311 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Ken.Wiseman@resources.ca.gov 
 

CA Office of Emergency Services Denise Banker,  
Tribal Liaison 

 (916) 845-8113 
3650 Schriever Ave 
Mather, CA 95655 

Denise.Banker@calema.ca.gov 
 
 

CA State Transportation Agency Carol Farris,  
Deputy Secretary 
for Policy 
Coordination 

(916) 323-5401 
915 Capitol Mall, Suite #350B 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Carol.Farris@CalSTA.ca.gov 
 

Sierra Nevada Conservancy Julie Griffith-
Flatter, 
Tribal 
Liaison/Program 
Analyst 

(530) 823-4682 
11521 Blocker Dr., Suite 205 
Auburn, CA 95603 

JGriffith@sierranevada.ca.gov 
 

 
CA Business, Consumer Services 
and Housing Agency  
 
 

Reggie Fair, 
Deputy Secretary 
for Legislation 

(916) 653-4090 
915 Capitol Mall, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95831 

Reginald.Fair@bcsh.ca.gov 

 
Delta Stewardship Council 
 

Eric Alvarez, 
Public 
Information 

(916) 445-5383 
980 9th St., Suite 1500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Eric.Alvarez@deltacouncil.ca.gov 
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Officer 

 
CA Health and Human Services 
Agency 
 
 
 
 

Kiyomi Burchill 
Assistant 
Secretary, 
Program and 
Fiscal Affairs 

(916) 654-3454 
1600 9th Street, Room 460 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

kiyomi.burchill@chhs.ca.gov 
 


